

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT: D6BR.POC.014
WBS NO.: 6B.100914.2

PROJECT: Pipe Replacements
ROUTE: NC 11 & NC 210

COUNTY: Bladen
DATE: 8/16/2018

NC 11 - Pipe #2117					BMCO Construction, Inc.		Hibbert Enterprises		Bill Worley & Sons		Trader Construction		Ralph Hodge Const. Co.		Columbus Utilities	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	EA	\$16,985.75	\$16,985.75	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
4	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	140	LF	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$49.00	\$6,860.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
5	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	1635	TON	\$45.00	\$73,575.00	\$50.00	\$81,750.00	\$38.00	\$62,130.00	\$45.00	\$73,575.00	\$55.00	\$89,925.00	\$30.00	\$49,050.00
6	1220000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	240	TON	\$32.00	\$7,680.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$54.00	\$12,960.00	\$54.00	\$12,960.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
7	1503000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0C	57	TON	\$210.00	\$11,970.00	\$155.00	\$8,835.00	\$185.00	\$10,545.00	\$155.00	\$8,835.00	\$530.00	\$30,210.00	\$285.00	\$16,245.00
8	1519000000-E	ACSC, Type S9.5B	76	TON	\$185.00	\$14,060.00	\$135.00	\$10,260.00	\$185.00	\$14,060.00	\$135.00	\$10,260.00	\$440.00	\$33,440.00	\$300.00	\$22,800.00
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	7	TON	\$620.00	\$4,340.00	\$535.56	\$3,748.92	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$536.00	\$3,752.00	\$740.00	\$5,180.00	\$535.56	\$3,748.92
10	2474000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (2 - 112" x 75" Alum. Arch w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$147,300.00	\$147,300.00	\$188,350.00	\$188,350.00	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	5912000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
14	6009000000-E	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	150	TON	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$87.00	\$13,050.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$7.50	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$16.00	\$768.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$875.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTALS						\$356,700.75		\$374,878.92		\$395,084.00		\$392,985.00		\$448,792.00		\$434,119.92

NC 210 - Pipe #2032					BMCO Construction, Inc.		Hibbert Enterprises		Bill Worley & Sons		Trader Construction		Ralph Hodge Const. Co.		Columbus Utilities	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	EA	\$11,385.00	\$11,385.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$26,225.00	\$26,225.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
4	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	52	LF	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$67.00	\$3,484.00	\$38.00	\$1,976.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
5	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	656	TON	\$45.00	\$29,520.00	\$45.00	\$29,520.00	\$38.00	\$24,928.00	\$45.00	\$29,520.00	\$48.00	\$31,488.00	\$30.00	\$19,680.00
6	1220000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	156	TON	\$32.00	\$4,992.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,680.00 **	\$54.00	\$8,424.00	\$47.00	\$7,332.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00
7	1503000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0C	34	TON	\$260.00	\$8,840.00	\$155.00	\$5,270.00	\$185.00	\$6,290.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$650.00	\$22,100.00	\$285.00	\$9,690.00
8	1519000000-E	ACSC, Type S9.5B	56	TON	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$135.00	\$7,560.00	\$185.00	\$10,360.00	\$180.00	\$10,080.00	\$530.00	\$29,680.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	6	TON	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$535.56	\$3,213.36	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$536.00	\$3,216.00	\$740.00	\$4,440.00	\$535.56	\$3,213.36
10	2474000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (117" x 79" Alum. Arch w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$80,200.00	\$80,200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	5912000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
14	6009000000-E	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	100	TON	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$7.50	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$16.00	\$768.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$875.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTALS						\$239,077.00		\$237,738.36		\$233,206.00 **		\$238,917.00		\$266,717.00		\$272,159.36

NC 210 - Pipe #2115					BMCO Construction, Inc.		Hibbert Enterprises		Bill Worley & Sons		Trader Construction		Ralph Hodge Const. Co.		Columbus Utilities	
LINE	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	EA	\$13,205.00	\$13,205.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$71,600.00	\$71,600.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$38,750.00	\$38,750.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
4	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	130	LF	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$53.00	\$6,890.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
5	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	1,080	TON	\$45.00	\$48,600.00	\$45.00	\$48,600.00	\$39.00	\$42,120.00	\$45.00	\$48,600.00	\$56.00	\$60,480.00	\$30.00	\$32,400.00
6	1220000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	211	TON	\$32.00	\$6,752.00	\$50.00	\$10,550.00	\$32.00	\$6,752.00	\$50.00	\$10,550.00	\$55.00	\$11,605.00	\$50.00	\$10,550.00
7	1503000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0C	51	TON	\$210.00	\$10,710.00	\$155.00	\$7,905.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$155.00	\$7,905.00	\$530.00	\$27,030.00	\$285.00	\$14,535.00
8	1519000000-E	ACSC, Type S9.5B	72	TON	\$185.00	\$13,320.00	\$135.00	\$9,720.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$135.00	\$9,720.00	\$440.00	\$31,680.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	6	TON	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$535.56	\$3,213.36	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$536.00	\$3,216.00	\$740.00	\$4,440.00	\$535.56	\$3,213.36
10	2474000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (2 - 102" Alum CMP w/Headwall)	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$107,750.00	\$107,750.00	\$110,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$145,150.00	\$145,150.00	\$221,000.00	\$221,000.00
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
12	5912000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
14	6099000000-E	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	60	TON	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00	\$87.00	\$5,220.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$7.50	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$16.00	\$768.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$875.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	6150000000-E	Generic Erosion Control Item Stone for Erosion Control -	80	TON	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
SUBTOTALS						\$286,497.00		\$314,773.36		\$312,621.00		\$315,434.00		\$370,541.00		\$387,824.36
TOTALS						\$882,274.75		\$927,390.64		\$940,911.00 **		\$947,336.00		\$1,086,050.00		\$1,094,103.64

** Corrected Upon Bid Review